
2025 Concordia University Texas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-14   Conf: 22-7   Home: 19-3   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (253), Opp (241)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Olivarez (15), Totals (15), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kirk 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (115-129), Olivarez (51-
57), Mathis (20-23), Kirk (17-18), Post (12-14), Lehew (8-9), Silvas (6-7), Mata (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Mican, Malarie .445 39-38 110 47 49 1 3 0 9 56 .509 25 1 15 0 .551 0 3 39-41 42 8 5 .909
11 Kirk, Kylie .436 40-39 110 33 48 14 3 7 42 89 .809 16 2 10 0 .489 7 0 11-12 193 20 4 .982
21 Denaro, Kylie .402 38-37 107 38 43 8 2 0 25 55 .514 19 1 9 0 .488 2 3 22-25 30 1 0 1.000
23 Olivarez, Molly .385 38-38 104 21 40 6 0 3 24 55 .529 17 2 11 1 .476 1 1 4-4 143 18 4 .976
3 Smrt, Taylor .381 36-35 97 18 37 11 2 0 22 52 .536 5 0 11 0 .412 0 1 5-6 42 65 9 .922
42 Everett, Christian .357 37-36 70 18 25 1 1 0 8 28 .400 6 0 5 0 .408 0 4 12-12 57 43 4 .962
12 Lehew, Addison .342 39-38 111 14 38 15 0 1 35 56 .505 12 1 6 1 .408 1 1 2-2 3 4 1 .875
6 Mathis, Karlee .304 31-26 69 12 21 4 1 0 15 27 .391 15 0 13 0 .414 3 5 4-4 81 15 2 .980
20 Pavlicek, Kylie .258 40-40 93 12 24 8 0 0 20 32 .344 6 0 7 0 .297 2 2 2-2 35 97 4 .971
24 Coleman, Grace .226 36-36 84 11 19 4 1 0 14 25 .298 8 3 15 0 .309 2 2 8-9 44 1 1 .978
4 Mata, Mallory .667 3-0 3 0 2 1 0 0 4 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Woods, Kylie .667 15-4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 6 0 0 0 .889 0 1 0-0 32 1 0 1.000
32 Burg, Krista .500 5-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Silvas, Zoie .500 7-3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
7 Perez, Zalexis .400 5-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 3 1 1 0 .667 0 1 3-3 3 7 1 .909
14 Post, Mayson .364 17-12 22 3 8 1 0 0 8 9 .409 7 0 4 0 .517 0 0 1-1 6 22 4 .875
22 Payne, Scout .333 4-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .667 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
43 Shivers, Laney .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Spangle, Caylee .250 24-13 24 9 6 0 0 0 1 6 .250 2 2 3 0 .357 0 0 2-3 4 1 1 .833
18 Velasquez, Madeline .250 6-1 8 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 8 2 .857
5 Looper, Kayla .200 14-6 20 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .250 0 0 4 0 .190 1 0 2-2 4 7 0 1.000
1 Drouillard, Harley .000 29-0 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 8-10 0 0 0 .000
33 Poe, Madison .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Bethke, Katie .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Murray, Ariana .000 12-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6-6 0 0 0 .000
Totals .356 41-41 1052 270 374 77 13 11 236 510 .485 148 14 116 2 .435 19 24 133-144 735 322 42 .962
Opponents .278 41-41 1007 164 280 39 6 2 147 337 .335 103 18 141 4 .355 1 16 58-65 715 278 56 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Velasquez, Madeline 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kirk, Kylie 3.46 11-3 20 15 12 6-0 2 88.1 73 39 34 46 82 12 1 1 .221 12 8 0 0 8
32 Burg, Krista 4.50 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .313 1 0 0 0 0
6 Mathis, Karlee 4.73 8-4 16 11 7 1-0 1 78.0 95 47 41 19 29 13 5 0 .291 1 6 0 1 4
16 16 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
14 Post, Mayson 6.39 7-6 17 12 4 2-0 1 56.1 76 51 40 25 22 10 0 0 .308 3 3 0 0 3
12 Lehew, Addison 9.88 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 22 18 15 9 6 2 0 0 .349 4 1 0 0 1
4 Mata, Mallory 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.00 27-14 66 41 23 9 4 245.0 280 163 136 103 141 39 6 2 .278 21 18 0 1 16
Opponents 8.72 14-27 80 41 11 2 2 238.1 374 270 231 148 116 77 13 11 .356 20 14 0 19 24



2025 Concordia University Texas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Woods, Kylie 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Denaro, Kylie 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Silvas, Zoie 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Looper, Kayla 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kirk, Kylie 217 193 20 4 .982 9 17 1 .944 0 0
6 Mathis, Karlee 98 81 15 2 .980 3 20 3 .870 0 0
24 Coleman, Grace 46 44 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Olivarez, Molly 165 143 18 4 .976 0 51 6 .895 15 0
20 Pavlicek, Kylie 136 35 97 4 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
42 Everett, Christian 104 57 43 4 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smrt, Taylor 116 42 65 9 .922 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mican, Malarie 55 42 8 5 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Perez, Zalexis 11 3 7 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Post, Mayson 32 6 22 4 .875 1 12 2 .857 0 0
12 Lehew, Addison 8 3 4 1 .875 0 8 1 .889 0 0
18 Velasquez, Madeline 14 4 8 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Spangle, Caylee 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bethke, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Drouillard, Harley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Murray, Ariana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Payne, Scout 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Burg, Krista 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Poe, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mata, Mallory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Shivers, Laney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1099 735 322 42 .962 28 115 14 .891 15 0
Opponents 1049 715 278 56 .947 18 266 22 .924 24 0


